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Leg Dir Type Notes Total
↑ Generic Ride start - Smith's parking lot, Tramway and Central SE 0.0

0.1 → Right Turn right onto Tramway Blvd SE 0.1
0.0 → Right Turn right onto Central Ave SE/Historic U.S. 66 0.1
7.4 → Right Slight right to stay on NM-333 E/Historic U.S. 66 7.5
2.8 → Right Rest stop – Zuzax Chevron gas station and convenience store 10.4
1.2 ← Left Turn left onto Sedillo Hill Rd 11.5
1.3 ← Left Turn left onto Meadow Dr 12.8
0.9 ↑ Straight Continue onto Vallecitos Loop 13.7
0.4 ← Left Turn left to stay on Vallecitos Loop 14.1
0.3 → Right Turn right onto Vallecitos Dr / NM-306 W 14.5
0.6 → Right Turn right onto Frost Rd 15.0
1.0 ← Left Turn left onto Tumbleweed Rd 16.1
1.0 ← Left Turn left onto Entranosa Rd 17.1
0.3 → Right Entranosa Rd turns right and becomes Magic Valley Rd 17.4
0.1 ← Left Turn left onto Zane Dr; begin steep climb 17.5
0.9 → Right Turn right onto Magic Valley Rd 18.4
0.6 ← Left Magic Valley Rd turns left and becomes Entranosa Rd 18.9
1.3 → Right Turn right onto Mountain Valley Rd 20.2
2.0 ← Left Turn left onto Crestview Ln 22.2
0.6 → Right Turn right onto County Line Rd 22.8
3.1 → Right Turn right onto Dinkle Rd 25.9
1.1 ← Left Turn left onto Mountain Valley Rd 26.9
0.1 ↑ Straight Continue onto NM-217 S 27.1
0.4 → Right Turn right onto Sedillo Rd 27.5
1.9 → Right Turn right onto Dressage Dr 29.4
0.2 ← Left Turn left onto NM-333 W 29.6
0.1 → Right Turn right onto NM-306 W / Sedillo Hill Rd (cross I-40 overpass) 29.7
0.1 ← Left Turn left, after crossing I-40 overpass, to stay on NM-306 W / Sedillo Hill Rd 29.8
3.4 → Right Turn right onto NM-333 W / Historic Rt 66 33.2
1.2 ← Left Rest stop – Zuzax Chevron gas station and convenience store 34.4
0.1 → Right Turn right onto I-40 overpass at Zuzax 34.5
0.1 ← Left Turn left onto N Zamora Rd 34.6
2.1 → Right Turn right onto NM-333 W / Historic Rt 66 36.8
0.7 ← Left Turn left to stay on NM -333 W / Historic U.S. 66 37.5
7.3 ← Left Turn left onto 4 Hills Rd SE 44.8
0.1 → Right Turn right onto Wenonah Ave SE 44.9
0.1 → Right Turn right into Smith's parking lot 45.0
0.1 ↑ Generic End of ride – Smith's parking lot 45.0


